
- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 
 
 
Birch Communications, LLC, Ionex 
Communications North, LLC, and Tempo 
Telecom, LLC’s Joint Notice of Pro Forma 
Change to their Ownership 
 

 
DOCKET NOS. 18-2600-01, 18-2563-01, and 

18-2569-02 
 

NOTICE OF FILING 
AND COMMENT PERIOD 

 
 

ISSUED: July 26, 2018 
 

NOTICE OF FILING 

 On July 23, 2018, Birch Communications, LLC, Ionex Communications North, LLC, 

and Tempo Telecom, LLC filed with the Public Service Commission (“PSC”) a joint notice of 

pro forma change to their corporate ownership structure. 

NOTICE OF COMMENT PERIOD 

 Any interested party may submit comments on the above joint notice no later than 

Wednesday, August 22, 2018. 

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, July 26, 2018. 

 
/s/ Michael J. Hammer 
Presiding Officer 

 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#303654 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I CERTIFY that on July 26, 2018, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served 
upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Winafred R. Brantl (wbrantl@kelleydrye.com) 
Kelley Drye & Warren LLP 
 
Angela F. Collins (acollins@cahill.com) 
Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 

__________________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 
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